Data Sheet
MP-FEA1
Energy Monitor Main Unit
*Please note that accessories depicted in the image are for illustrative purposes only and may not be included with the product.
Specifications
Model MP-FEA1
Electrical service type 1-phase 2-wire, 1-phase 3-wire, 3-phase 3-wire, 3-phase 4-wire (switchable)Measurement
specifications Number of measurement circuits 1 (up to 2 circuits with the 1-phase 2-wire setting *1)
Primary-side rated current, In When using specialized CT MP-FEC100: 100 A Or, general CT (secondary-side
rated input current 1 A) *2
When using specialized CT MP-FEC250: 250 A Or, general CT (secondary-side
rated input current 1 A) *2
When using specialized CT MP-FEC600: 600 A Or, general CT (secondary-side
rated input current 1 A) *2
When using specialized CT MP-FEC50M: 50 A
When using specialized CT MP-FEC100M: 100 A
Over current withstand capability 1.2 times the primary-side rated current (can be applied consecutively), 10 times
the primary-side rated current (for 1 second or less)
1-phase 2-wire ・MP-FEC100/MP-FEC250/MP-FEC600, or general CT in use: 100 to 277 VAC
(L-N)
・MP-FEC50M/MP-FEC100M in use: 100 to 240 VAC (L-N)
1-phase 3-wire ・MP-FEC100/MP-FEC250/MP-FEC600, or general CT in use: 100 to 240 VAC
(L-N), 200 to 480 VAC (L-L)
・MP-FEC50M/MP-FEC100M in use: 100 to 240 VAC (L-N), 200 to 480 VAC (L-
L)